

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**HAYS REGIONAL AIRPORT**  
**HAYS, KANSAS**  
**REHABILITATE RW 4-22 LIGHTING, PAPIs, REILS AND LIGHTED SIGNS**  
**AIP PROJECT NO: 3-20-0028-038**  
**Burns & McDonnell No. 120747**  
**May 12, 2020**

ITEM NO.	FAA ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		L & S Electric PO Box 1701 Salina, KS 67402		Atlas Electric 1607 N Wabash Wichita, KS 67214		Paul-Wertenberger Construction 1102 E. 8th Street Hays, KS 67601		RDH Electric and Construction 800 E. 12th Street Hays, KS 67601	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>														
1	C-105-6.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$47,075.00	\$47,075.00	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00
2	C-100-14.1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	TRAFF-2-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$49,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
4	TRAFF-2-2.2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,967.00	\$7,934.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
5	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
6	C-102-5.1	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.75	\$1,900.00
7	T-901-5.1	SEEDING	AC	6	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,375.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,425.00	\$14,550.00
8	T-908-5.1	MULCHING	AC	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$13,050.00	\$1,470.00	\$8,820.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,475.00	\$14,850.00
9	L-108-5.1	NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	LF	41,500	\$2.50	\$103,750.00	\$1.25	\$51,875.00	\$1.05	\$43,575.00	\$1.05	\$43,575.00	\$1.35	\$56,025.00
10	L-108-5.2	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS, GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	LF	21,000	\$2.50	\$52,500.00	\$2.30	\$48,300.00	\$1.50	\$31,500.00	\$1.85	\$38,850.00	\$1.50	\$31,500.00
11	L-110-5.1	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-2" PVC	LF	14,500	\$4.00	\$58,000.00	\$3.00	\$43,500.00	\$4.00	\$58,000.00	\$2.60	\$37,700.00	\$3.00	\$43,500.00
12	L-110-5.2	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 3-2" PVC	LF	5,400	\$12.00	\$64,800.00	\$17.00	\$91,800.00	\$23.00	\$124,200.00	\$23.00	\$124,200.00	\$27.75	\$149,850.00
13	L-110-5.3	DIRECTIONALLY BORED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 3-2" HDPE	LF	515	\$32.00	\$16,480.00	\$29.00	\$14,935.00	\$31.00	\$15,965.00	\$38.00	\$19,570.00	\$34.80	\$17,922.00
14	L-125-5.1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING RUNWAY, TAXIWAY LIGHTS, GUIDANCE SIGNS, PAPIs & REILs	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,595.00	\$18,595.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
15	L-125-5.2	NEW L-861(L) ELEVATED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT (WITH ARCTIC KIT), WHITE LENS OR WHITE/YELLOW LENS, INSTALLED ON NEW L-867-B GALVANIZED BASE CAN (INCLUDES FIXTURES, AND TRANSFORMER)	EA	40	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$912.00	\$36,480.00	\$1,110.00	\$44,400.00	\$1,125.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,016.00	\$40,640.00
16	L-125-5.3	NEW L-861(L) ELEVATED RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHT (WITH ARCTIC KIT), RED/GREEN LENS, INSTALLED ON NEW L-867-B GALVANIZED BASE CAN (INCLUDES FIXTURES, AND TRANSFORMER)	EA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$947.00	\$15,152.00	\$1,145.00	\$18,320.00	\$1,160.00	\$18,560.00	\$1,075.00	\$17,200.00
17	L-125-5.4	NEW L-861(TL) ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT (WITH ARCTIC KIT), BLUE LENS, INSTALLED ON NEW L-867-B GALVANIZED BASE CAN (INCLUDES FIXTURES, AND TRANSFORMER)	EA	32	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$877.00	\$28,064.00	\$972.00	\$31,104.00	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	\$925.00	\$29,600.00
18	L-125-5.5	NEW L-867-B SPLICE CAN	EA	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$652.00	\$3,912.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
19	L-125-5.6	NEW L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN LED, SIZE 1, INCLUDING NEW FOUNDATION, ISOLATION TRANSFORMER, CABLE BASE CAN AND CONDUIT	EA	6	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,187.00	\$25,122.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
20	L-125-5.7	NEW 3-CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA INCLUDING FOUNDATION	EA	12	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,912.00	\$46,944.00	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$51,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00
21	L-125-5.8	NEW 4 KW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
22	L-125-5.9	NEW 7.5 KW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00
23	L-125-5.10	NEW L-889V (LED) REILS (2 UNIT)	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
24	L-125-5.11	NEW L-880 (LED) STYLE B PAPIs (4 UNIT)	EA	2	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$89,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$67,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$42,780.00	\$85,560.00
25	L-125-5.12	AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL COST BASE BID</b>						<b>\$809,030.00</b>	Bid Read Tabulated	<b>\$692,004.00</b>	Bid Read Tabulated	<b>\$782,083.00</b>	Bid Read Tabulated	<b>\$828,355.00</b>	Bid Read Tabulated	<b>\$844,997.00</b>